

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII

Aizawl, Friday 23.8.2019

Bhadrapada 1,

S.E. 1941, Issue

No. 571

NOTIFICATION

No.F.20021/7/2019-TOUR, the 21st August, 2019. In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a Building Committee for operationalization of State Institute of Hotel Management in Aizawl. The Committee shall comprise of the following:

Chairman

Commissioner & Secretary, Tourism Department.

Members

- 1) Officials from the Ministry of Tourism, Government of India.
- 2) Director, NCHMCT or his representative.
- 3) Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department or his representative.
- 4) Director, Tourism Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 5) Joint Director, Tourism Department.

Terms of reference:

To See whether the Building are constructed as per the approved drawing and that it fulfils the affiliation criteria of NCHMCT.

Esther Lal Ruatkimi,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Tourism Department.